1.9.0%

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC 103178833 Thadeiviarks UNLY

F	-	3	_	9	2006
---	---	---	---	---	------

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Apotex Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 📈 No		
	Name: Apotex Technologies Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
	Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Canada	Street Address: 150 Signet Drive		
Other	City: Toronto		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Ontario		
	Country: Canada Zip: M9L 1T9		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) January 20, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Canada		
l	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/449,597 76/560,572	B. Hademark Negistration No.(5)		
76/528,008 78/429,952	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
76/449,597 IPHARMACIST filed September 9, 2002 76/528,008 PHARMAWISE & DESIGN filed June 27, 2003	76/560,572 PHARMAWISE filed October 28, 2003 78/,429,952 IPHARMACIST filed June 4, 2004		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Neil H. Hughes, Customer No. 23607	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 6/h)/6\ 9 2 44\		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00 USD		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit addition to the CR		
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West	Enclosed		
_Suite 200			
City: Thornhill	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: L3T 7P6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 62/15/2006 LINELLER 68888852 76449597		
Phone Number: (905) 771-6414	h Denosit Account Number		
Fax Number: (905) 771-6420	b. Deposit Account Number 48.88 19 Authorized 564 Fame 75.00 0		
Email Address:	Authorized obstatile		
9. Signature:	February 8, 2006		
Signature	Date		
Neil H. Hughes, Registration Md. 33,636	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT FOR THE U.S.A.

Apotex Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9, the Assignor and owner of the United States Trade-mark Applications setout below, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being is acknowledged and as agreed to by the parties herein, hereby assigns all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said United States Trademark Applications, to Apotex Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, the Assignee, and having its principal place of business at 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9; the United States Trade-mark Applications, to be held and enjoyed by Apotex Technologies Inc., as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Apotex Inc. if this Assignment had not been made. The parties hereby request the registration of this Assignment against the title for each United States Trade-mark Applications setout below;

United States Trade-mark Application No.	cations <u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
76/449,597	Sep 09, 2002	IPHARMACIST
76/528,008	Jun 27, 2003	PHARMAWISE & DESIGN
76/560,572	Oct 28, 2003	PHARMAWISE
78/429,952	Jun 04, 2004	IPHARMACIST

Apotex Inc., on behalf of its heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Trade Marks Registrations for United States of America and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Executed at Toronto, Ontario.

Per: Apotex Inc.

Name: Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng.

Title: Chairman and CEO

(I have authority to bind the corporation)

January 20th, 2006

Date

Affidavit Of Execution Of An Assignment Executed By A Company Having A Corporate Seal

I, Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng., of Apotex Inc., whose full post office address is 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9, make oath and say:

THAT the seal affixed to the attached assignment is the seal of Apotex Inc., and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hands of the directors or officers whose signatures appear on the assignment in verification thereof.

Signature

January 20th, 2006

Date

Name: Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng.

Title: Chairman and CEO

APOTEX INC. 150 Signet Drive Toronto, Ontario Canada M9L 1T9

Affidavit of Witness

I, MARY ACCARDO, whose full post office address is c/o Apotex Inc., 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9, solemnly declare and affirm:

That I was personally present and did see Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng. who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

AFFIRMED before me at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, Canada, this 20th day of January, 2006.

Commissioner or Notary

Wai-Pheng Joan Yong-Chiam, Notary Public, City of Toronto, limited to the attestation of instruments

and the taking of affidavits, for Apotex Inc. and its subsidiaries & affiliates.

Expires October 23, 2008.

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0320

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Apotex Technologies Inc., hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment of the Trademarks Applications setout herein including the goodwill of the businesses appertaining thereto.

Executed at Toronto, Ontario.

Per: Apotex Technologies Inc.

Name: Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng

Title: President

(I have authority to bind the corporation)

January 20th, 2006

Date

Affidavit Of Execution Of An Assignment Executed By A Company Having A Corporate Seal

I, Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng., of Apotex Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9, make oath and say:

THAT the seal affixed to the attached assignment is the seal of Apotex Technologies Inc,. and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hands of the directors or officers whose signatures appear on the assignment in verification thereof.

Signature

Name: Dr. Bernard C. Sherman, P. Eng.

Title: President

APOTEX TECHNOLOGIES INC.
150 Signet Drive
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M9L 1T9

January 20th, 2006

Date

Affidavit of Witness

I, <u>MARY ACCARDO</u>, whose full post office address is <u>c/o Apotex Inc., 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9L 1T9</u>, solemnly declare and affirm:

That I was personally present and did see **Dr. Bernard C. Sherman**, **P. Eng.** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

may accordo

Signature

AFFIRMED before me at the **City of Toronto**, in the **Province of Ontario**, **Canada**, this **20**th day of January, 2006.

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

Commissioner or Notary

Wai-Pheng Joan Yong-Chiam, Notary Public, City of Toronto, limited to the attestation of Instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Apotex Inc. and its subsidiaries & affiliates. Expires October 23, 2008.

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0321